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MR. SPEAKER: Shri Kishore Chandra-not present; Prof. P. J.
Kurien-not present. Then Q. No.
256-Shri Bapusaheb Parulekar-
not present. Shri Navin Ravani-
not present.
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LINKING OF PRODUCTION
WITH EXPORTS

111258. SHRIJAGIDISH TYTLER
~  NAWAL KISaORE

SHAltMA: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether ein en~ are considering any institutionalised" setup with a view to linking production with exports;

(b) if so, the details thereof; arid

(c) whether any steps have been intiated by Government to arranae production for exports to identified markets! .

~  ~ n  OF ST.(\TE
COMMERCE (SHRI K.W,R'.-
SHEED ALAM KHAN): (a) to (cl:
A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Stlltemmt

The State Trading Corporation of India plans to create export supply ca-
pacityon its own trading through parti. cipation in joint ventures by providing assistance in technology transfer, marketing and financial participation, if necessary. The Corporation has identified processed foods, marine products, and leather products as items for promoting export capacity-creation units. The Corporation desires to promote such units not only through capital participation but also through expansion of infrastructural facilities on its own and technical and marketing callaboration with foreign companies. The foreign collaboration will be arranged only where the import of technology and know-how is necessary for production for export and where buy-back arrangements are possible.
The decisions regarding capital structure of such joint ventures or project will be taken on a case to case as~

The State Trading Corporation has since initiated discussions with foreign parties in Germany, USA France and New Zealand for collaborations in such projects.

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER:
The statement which has been laid on on the Table of the House does not answer my three q uestoins. It partly answers my (a) and (b) questions but it does not touch (c) at all. Part (c) of the qestion is. what additional measures are being contemplated by the Government to develop export, to identify market without causing domestic shortages!

SHRI KHURSHEED ALAM
KHAN: The'main idea is to increase our production base and export 'base ;
and for this purpose, STC is trying and is, in a d' alogue with various other companies and hndertakiitgs to in·
crease the d ~ n particularly in respect of such items in which the buy back cohditions are laid doWn 'k) tliat, wliatever tb!y prodUce, iJibst of their production is exported so that we earn more and more foreign exchange • for which we earnestly m need.

are

MR. SPEAKER: Tht: Question
Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS
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